Florida
HEALTH

Department of Health

AdventHealth Wesley Chapel

License Number: ALS10006

Data As Of 10/24/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License ALS10006
License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 6/4/2026
License Original Issue
06/05/2018

Date
Address of Record 30000 County Line Road
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33543

Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

Address

1200 West Avon Boulevard

AVON PARK, FL 33825

Address

1101 Southwest 1st Avenue
OCALA, FL 34471

Address

6645 South Florida Avenue Unit B-1

)

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sentto you.

Supervising Practitioners

License Effective Date
10/21/2019

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR 87287

Name Relationship
YONTECK, FREDERICK TODD PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Subordinate Practitioners

Name
1FDBR2CG1PKA45526
1FDBR2CG1PKA45526
1FDBR2CG8PKA27329
1FDBR2CG8PKA27329
1FDUF5GNOPED04595
1FDUF5GNOPED04595
1FDUF5GNXOED45320
1FDUF5GNXOED45320
1FDWE3FN1RDD07100
1FDWE3FN1RDD07100
1FDWE3FN1SDD25313
1FDWE3FN1SDD25313
1FDWE3FN1SDD25442
1FDWE3FN1SDD25442
1FDWE3FN3RDD07096
1FDWE3FN3RDD07096
1FDWE3FN3RDD17434
1FDWE3FN3RDD17434
1FDWE3FN6NDC40021
1FDWE3FN6NDC40021
1FDWE3FN6RDDO07111
1FDWE3FN6RDDO07111
1FDWE3FN6SDD25338
1FDWE3FN6SDD25338
1FDWE3FN8NDC40022
1FDWE3FN8NDC40022
1FDWE3FNORDDO07121
1FDWE3FNI9RDDO07121
1FDWE3FN9SDD25723
1FDWE3FN9SDD25723
1FDWE3FNXNDC40023
1FDWE3FNXNDC40023
1FDWE3FNXRDD07094
1FDWE3FNXRDD07094
1FDWE3FNXRDDO07113
1FDWE3FNXRDDO07113
1TFMJU1JTSNEA28261
1GB3GRC71P1117214
1GB3GRC71P1117214
1GB3GRC71P1117231
1GB3GRC71P1117231
1GB3GRC74P1182865
1GB3GRC74P1182865
1GB3GRC79P1117199
1GB3YTE70NF330288
1GB3YTE70NF330288
1GB3YTE72NF329319

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

License
25261
7030
26511
7588
25874
7338
25873
7337
27304
7929
27308
7933
27310
7935
27303
7928
25872
7336
24325
6691
27305
7930
27309
7934
24326
6692
27307
7932
27311
7936
24327
6693
27302
7927
27306
7931
24983
25870
7334
25869
7333
25871
7335
7332
25083
6974
25085

Effective Date
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
5/24/2022
5/24/2022
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
5/24/2022
5/24/2022
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
5/24/2022
5/24/2022
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
3/23/2023
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023



Name

1GB3YTE72NF329319
1GB3YTE73NF330812
1GB3YTE73NF330812
1GB3YTE74NF330522
1GB3YTE74NF330522
1GBC3GRC79P1117199
3C6URVJG2KES24025
3C6URVJG2KE524025
3C6URVJGS5KES23838
3C6URVJG5KE5S23838
3C6URVJG7KES23839
3C6URVJG7KE523839
3C6URVJG8KE523591
3C6URVJG8KE523591
3C6URVJGXKE5S24029
3C6URVJGXKE5S24029
WMWZB3C57CWMO4485

Relationship

PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License

6976
25084
6975
25086
6977
25868
22893
6338
22889
6334
22890
6335
22891
6336
22892
6337
26510

Effective Date

5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
3/14/2024
4/8/2020
3/22/2021
4/8/2020
3/22/2021
4/8/2020
3/22/2021
4/8/2020
3/22/2021
4/8/2020
3/22/2021
11/14/2024



	AdventHealth Wesley Chapel
	License Number: ALS10006
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

