



AdventHealth Wesley Chapel

License Number: ALS10006

Data As Of 1/26/2026

Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS10006
License Status	Clear/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	6/4/2026
License Original Issue Date	06/05/2018
Address of Record	30000 County Line Road WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33543
Discipline on File	No

Secondary Locations

Address

1200 West Avon Boulevard
AVON PARK, FL 33825

Address

1101 Southwest 1st Avenue
OCALA, FL 34471

Address

6645 South Florida Avenue Unit B-1

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
YONTECK, FREDERICK TODD	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87287	10/21/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBR2CG1PKA45526	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25261	8/9/2023
1FDBR2CG1PKA45526	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7030	8/9/2023
1FDBR2CG8PKA27329	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26511	11/14/2024
1FDBR2CG8PKA27329	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7588	11/14/2024
1FDUF5GN9PED04595	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25874	3/14/2024
1FDUF5GN9PED04595	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7338	3/14/2024
1FDUF5GNXOED45320	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25873	3/14/2024
1FDUF5GNXOED45320	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7337	3/14/2024
1FDWE3FN1RDD07100	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27304	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN1RDD07100	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7929	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN1SDD25313	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27308	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN1SDD25313	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7933	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN1SDD25442	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27310	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN1SDD25442	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7935	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN3RDD07096	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27303	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN3RDD07096	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7928	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN3RDD17434	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25872	3/14/2024
1FDWE3FN3RDD17434	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7336	3/14/2024
1FDWE3FN6NDC40021	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24325	5/24/2022
1FDWE3FN6NDC40021	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6691	5/24/2022
1FDWE3FN6RDD07111	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27305	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN6RDD07111	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7930	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN6SDD25338	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27309	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN6SDD25338	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7934	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN8NDC40022	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24326	5/24/2022
1FDWE3FN8NDC40022	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6692	5/24/2022
1FDWE3FN9RDD07121	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27307	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN9RDD07121	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7932	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN9SDD25723	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27311	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FN9SDD25723	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7936	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FNXNDC40023	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24327	5/24/2022
1FDWE3FNXNDC40023	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6693	5/24/2022
1FDWE3FNXRDD07094	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27302	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FNXRDD07094	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7927	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FNXRDD07113	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27306	8/11/2025
1FDWE3FNXRDD07113	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7931	8/11/2025
1FMJU1JT5NEA28261	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24983	3/23/2023
1GB3GRC71P1117214	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25870	3/14/2024
1GB3GRC71P1117214	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7334	3/14/2024
1GB3GRC71P1117231	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25869	3/14/2024
1GB3GRC71P1117231	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7333	3/14/2024
1GB3GRC74P1182865	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25871	3/14/2024
1GB3GRC74P1182865	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7335	3/14/2024
1GB3GRC79P1117199	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7332	3/14/2024
1GB3YTE70NF330288	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25083	5/22/2023
1GB3YTE70NF330288	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6974	5/22/2023
1GB3YTE72NF329319	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25085	5/22/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1GB3YTE72NF329319	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6976	5/22/2023
1GB3YTE73NF330812	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25084	5/22/2023
1GB3YTE73NF330812	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6975	5/22/2023
1GB3YTE74NF330522	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25086	5/22/2023
1GB3YTE74NF330522	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6977	5/22/2023
1GBC3GRC79P1117199	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25868	3/14/2024
3C6URVJG2KE524025	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22893	4/8/2020
3C6URVJG2KE524025	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6338	3/22/2021
3C6URVJG5KE523838	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22889	4/8/2020
3C6URVJG5KE523838	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6334	3/22/2021
3C6URVJG7KE523839	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22890	4/8/2020
3C6URVJG7KE523839	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6335	3/22/2021
3C6URVJG8KE523591	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22891	4/8/2020
3C6URVJG8KE523591	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6336	3/22/2021
3C6URVJGXKE524029	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22892	4/8/2020
3C6URVJGXKE524029	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6337	3/22/2021
WMWZB3C57CWM04485	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26510	11/14/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.